
Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

Address P. 0. BOX 909 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Corrected Report 

Month November 2025 

Registration No. 03-0024 

Form R-1 
Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

PORT ARTHUR TEXAS 77641 Premcor Port Arthur Refinery 
Refinery Name 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 
City State Zip Code 

Storage 

Name of Material Beginning 
Code of Month Receipts 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 45 550 230 003 
Butane-Propane 3 
Motor Gasoline 4 597 714 
Kerosene 5 

2077887 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 762 847 
Other Middle Distillates 8 233 895 49 652 
Aviation Gasoline 9 
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 

Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 1 543 071 366 884 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Napthas 21 45 354 
Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 886 283 1 786 016 
Crude Oil 24 1 348 698 10 302 390 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 5,463,412 12,734,945 

CERTIFICATE 
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 
Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by 
me or under my supervision and direction. and that data and facts stated therein 
are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills Products Fuel 
and/or Blends Manufactured Used 

164 105 

5 163 404 

4 455 183 
170 774 

955 368 

859 218 

91 094 

95 542 609 280 
10 406 993 

10,666,640 11,695,042 609,280 

•�nature /Im� J2 wU:.c. 

Deliveries 

66 378 

5 163 653 

4 211 373 
325 298 

955 368 

960 435 

106 568 

1 134 228 

12,923,301 

Storage End 
of Month 

45 070 

597 466 

1 006 657 
129 023 

1 808 739 

29 881 

833 249 
1 244 095 

5,694,179 

Date: 12/15/2025 Title: Senior Co_S_l Accountant 
Prepared by: Houley Diallo 

Telephone No. 210 345-5039
Area Code Number 
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RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

DEC 15 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX
















